# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM802710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zappa-Tec, LLC		04/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stewart Superabsorbents, LLC		
Street Address:	375 University Avenue		
City:	Westwood		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02090		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5109950	ZAPZORB
Registration Number:	2961359	ZAP-LOC
Registration Number:	5108986	ZAPPAK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175428906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070 TMDOCTC@fr.com Email:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17327-0220001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0323

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADMEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Zappa-Tec, LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Stewart Superabsorbents, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of record, by assignment or otherwise, of the trademarks in attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Membership Interest and Stock Purchase Agreement, dated December 29, 2017, Assignor agreed to assign, sell, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used;

# NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants that, from time to time after the delivery of this instrument, upon the Assignee's reasonable request, and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered such further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, powers of attorney and assurances and provide such other materials and information as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey, transfer to and vest in the Assignee, and to put the Assignee in possession of, any of the Trademarks.

### ASSIGNOR:

ZAPPA-TEC, LLC

By: _	Quint M Barefoot	Digitally signed by Quint M Barefoot DN: cn=Quint M Barefoot, p, co., email=qbarefoot1@gmail.com, c=U5 Date: 2023.04.09 21:41:57 -04'00'		
Nam	e:			
Title	:			
Date	•			

### ASSIGNEE:

STEWART SUPERABSORBENTS, LLC

Ву:		_
Name:	Jeffery De Itaial	
Title:	Corp Sect O	
Date:	414 23	

A AA

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ZAPZORB	United States of America	87/127,394	Aug. 04, 2016	5,109,950	Dec. 27, 2016
ZAP-LOC	United States of America	78/314,651	Oct. 16, 2003	2,961,359	Jun. 7, 2005
ZAPPAK	United States of America	87/036,099	May 13, 2016	5,108,986	Dec. 27, 2016

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008041 FRAME: 0325